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APP
JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR #
LISTENING EXPERIENCE WITH THIS FREE APP.

GETITON # Download on the
‘ ® Google Play ‘ @& App Store




H 0 w 1 TRY DIFFERENT SIZES FOR A PERFECT FIT AND AUDIO PERFORMANCE.
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JBL TUNE 245NC TWS

JBL TUNE 245NC TWS will appear on
devices linked with
my account@gmail.com
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cHoosE “JBL TUNE 245NC TWS" 10 connecT \,\ e

WINDOWS 101803+

3 Bluetooth x

New JBLTUNE 245NCTWS found
Ifthis is your device,connect to it.
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CONTROLS ok

HOLD (2s)
@ ANC* <5 @5 AMBIENT AWARE* | 6® TALKTHRU* (1] i | l«eq
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®: OkGoogle

VOICE ASSISTANT**

BIXBY/SIRI®/OTHERS BIXBY/SIRI®/OTHERS

L — R —

*  ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY CONNECTING YOUR JBL TUNE 245N TWS TO JBL HEADPHONES APP ().
** ENABLE YOUR VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN [T TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).
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LED BEHAVIORS

* )B BT CONNECTING \W—r VO ) e e D LOW BATTERY

° * BT CONNECTED N a L= oL e @ CHARGING

o * BT NOT CONNECTED L‘ L E FULLY CHARGED




Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:
Earbud battery type:

Charging case battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANC off:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANCon:

Talk time with ANC on:
Talk time with ANC off:

TUNE 245NCTWS
6.0 mm/ 0.236" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

5.0 g per pc (10.0 g combined)/
0.0110 Ibs per pc (0.0220 Ibs combined)

50.39/0.1110 Ibs
Lithium-ion Battery (70 mAh/3.85V)
Lithium-ion Battery (750 mAh/ 3.7 V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto12hrs

Upto 10 hrs
Upto6hrs
Upto6.6hrs

Frequency response:
Impedance:
Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohm

97 dB SPL@1 kHz
94 dB

-38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
< 9dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de contréle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion a
«JBLTUNE 245NCTWS »

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo

Mode mono

CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
Toucher | Maintenir

2appareils maximum
COMMANDES

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de
Ienvironnement)*

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixby/Siri®/Autres

Assistants vocaux**

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant
vos JBLTUNE 245NCTWS &
I'application JBL

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs:

Baitier chargeur:
T ot

** Activez votre assistant vocal
via l'application JBL Headphones
etaffectez-le a Iécouteur de votre
choix (6/D).

VOICEAWARE

ARRET

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

* Disponible uniquement sur
Android™

HARGE
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Connexion BT
BT connecté
BT non connecté
Batterie faible
Charge
Charge compléte

Type de batterie du boitier

Temps de (hau?e :

Autonomie delecture de
musique avec BT actif et RBA
inactive :

Autonomie de ecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs
Autonomie de conversation
avecRBA:

Autonomie de conversation

ans RBA :
Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :

ensibilité :
Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Bande de fréquences de [émetteur
Bluetooth:
Puissance de I'émetteur
Bluetooth:
Mndulallnn de I'émetteur
Bluetoot
Temperature de fonctionnement
maximale :

TUNE 245NCTWS
Haut par\euv dynamique de 6,0 mm /0,236"

SV===
50g me(e (10,0 g combinés) /
0 0110 Ibs pleieéO 0220 Ibs combinés)
5039/0,1

: Batteri ithium-ion (70mAh /3,85 V)

Batterielithium-ion (750 mAh /3,7 V)
2heures complétes

jusqua 12 heures

jusqua 10 heures

jusqua 6 heures

jusqua 6,6 heures

20Hz-20kHz

16 ohms

97dBSPLa 1kHz

9448

-38dBV/Paa 1kHz

53

A2DPV13.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
Al

P
F& endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.
SADAN BARES DE
Prov forskellige starrelser for at opné
perfekt pasform og lyd.
BRUG FORSTE GANG
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Veelg "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS" for at
oprette forbindelse

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereotilstand

Monotilstand
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Tryk | Hold

Maksimalt 2 enheder
BETJENING

ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)
Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri°/Andre
Stemmeassistenter**

* Aktiver avancerede
kontroller ved at forbinde
din JBLTUNE 245NCTWS til
JBL Headphones-apper
** Aktiver din stemmeassistent
via JBL Headphones-appen,

og knyt den til din foretrukne
oretelefon (V/H).
VOICEAWARE

SLUK

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
GOR MERE MED APPEN

*Kun tilgeengelig pa Android™
OPLADNING

LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ikke forbundet

Lavt batteri

Opladning

Fuldt opladet




TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:

TUNE 245NCTWS
6,0mm/0,236" dynamisk enhed
SV==1A

Dretelefon: 5,09 pr.stk (10,0 g Kombineret)
Lade-etui: 5039
itypetil Lit batteri (70 mA/ 3,85V)
itype til Li batteri (750 mAh/ 3,7 V)
Opladningstid: 2timerfratom
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tendt
0g aktiv stojreduktion slukket: op il 12 timer
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tndt og
aktiv stojreduktion taendt: op il 10 timer
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion taendt: op til 6 timer
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket: op il 6,6 timer
Frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedans: 16.0hm
Folsomhed: 97dB SPLved 1 kHz
Maksimal SPL: 9448
Mikrofonfalsomhed: -38 dBV/Paved 1 kHz
Bluetooth-version: 53

Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodaulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

A2DPV13.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle
und P si fiir dein

Sprachassistenten**

* Aktiviere die erweiterten
Bedienelemente, indem du deinen
JBLTUNE 245NCTWS mit der JBL

Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fir eine perfekte
Passform und Audio-Performance
verschiedene GroBen aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

Weitere

Wahle, JBLTUNE 245NCTWS” zum
Verbinden

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus

Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Tippen | Halten

Maximal 2 Geréte
STEUERELEMENTE

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*
TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Weitere

App @B verbindest.
** Aktiviere den Sprachassistenten
iiber die JBL Headphones-App und
weise ihn deinem bevorzugten
Ohrhorer zu (L/R).
VOICEAWARE
AUSSCHALTEN
RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN
MACH NOCH MEHR MIT
DERAPP
* Nur auf Android™ verfiigbar.
AUFLADEN
LED-VERHALTEN
BT wird verbunden
BT verbunden
BT nicht verbunden
Akku schwach
Aufladen
Voll geladen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:
TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:
Ohrhrer:

Ladebox:
Ohrharer-Akkutyp:
Ladebox-Akkutyp:
Ladez
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und
ausgeschaltetem ANC:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:
Gesprachszeit mit ANC ein:
Gespréchszeit mit ANC aus:
Frequenzbereich:

Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung:

Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betriehstemperatur:

TUNE 245NCTWS
Dynamischer 6,0-mm-Treiber
sV A

5,0 pro Stiick (10,0 g kombiniert)
503

Lithium-lonen-Akku (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Lithium-lonen-Akku (750 mAh/3,7V)
25td. ab leerem Akku

bis zu 12 Std.

bis zu 10 Std.

bis zu 6 Std.

bis 2u 6,6 Std.

20Hz-20kHz

16 0hm

97 dB SPL bei 1 kHz

94dl

-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
A.ZDPVLJ.Z,AVR(PVW.B.Z, HFPV18
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C



MEPIEXOMENO THE EYZKEYAZIAZ
EQAPMOTH

E¢aopahiote akopa peyahitepo
£heyyo Kat e€aropikevon TG epmetpiag
akpéaon pe auti Ty Swpedy
£gapyoyi.

NOZ NATO OOPEZETE

Aokipote SlagopeTikd peyédn yia
va meTOETe TV TéNeld Epapioyr Kat
anésoon fyou.

XPHEH NPOTH ®OPA

ANAMMA & ZYNAEZH

ANec

Emhégre "JBLTUNE 24SNCTWS" yia
va ovvBebeite

AINAH EYNAEZH + IYTXPONIZMOE
Stepeopuiki Aettoupyia
Movopuwviki} Aertoupyia

ZIYNAEZH NOAAANAQN ZHMEION
Natfore | Aatipnon

Tomohd 2 uoKevéc

EAEMXOX

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Avrikngn
nepiBdNhoviog)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/AN\e¢

Bongoi guviic**

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAQEL

Moviédo:

Toug Mponypévoug

TUNE 24SNCTWS.
a u mm/o Hs“ Buvajudg odnyog

aéppous awbtortac 1o Togobont gm0l
JBLTUNE 24SNCTWS e v ouome: mu%%‘:nmxu o e
wapvnvn JBL Headphones 8ijkn goprionc: 5039/0,11101bs

Tov ponovo aAKOUOTIKOU:

QuViC péow TC EQapuoyg

JBL Headphones kat avriotorgiote
TNV 0T0 AKOUOTIK IOV MIPOTIPATE
(LR).

VOICEAWARE

IBHIIMO

ENANAOPA EPFOZTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA METHN
EQAPMOTH

* hiaBéotyio pévo o€ Android™
OOPTIZH

AEITOYPTIA LED

Sovbeon BT

BT ouvdéBnke

BT 8ev ouvdéOnke

Xaunhi o160 pmatapiag
oprion

Exe poprioet mhipu

385V)

Timog pmatapiag kg gaprionc:

Mnavapia tovray hiion (750 mAh/3,7V)

Audpkeia avamapaywyic
ououkic e o BT kar o ANC
anevepyonompévo:

ke avanapayoi povoici e o
BT ka0 ANC evepyomompéva:
Ypbvogopiiag i 10 ANC
avepporomngéve:

Ypovog opihiag e 10 ANC
anevepyonompévo:

Lo andrpong:

Méporo SPL:
Evalobnoia pkpoguvau:

ExBoon Bluetooth:

ExBoon mpogi Bluetooth:

Eipoc auyvorfav opnod Bluetoth:
Togic ropmo Bluetooth:
Auapépguon Toymod Bluetooth:
Méyiom Bepyoxpasia krtoupyiac:

pe

faT20pEc
£ 10GpEc
06 upec

66 UpEC
20Hz- 20Kz
T60hm
97dBSPLGT kHz
948

38.8V/Pa @1 kiz
53

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
24GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9.dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més controly
personaliza tu escucha con més
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamarios para
obtener el ajuste idoneo y un
rendimiento de audio perfecto.
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Selecciona "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS"
para conectar

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONEXIGN MULTIPUNTO

Tocar | Mantener

Méximo 2 dispositivos
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelaci6n activa de ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Asistentes de voz**

*Activa los controles

avanzados conectando los
JBLTUNE 245NCTWS ala
aplicacién JBL Headphones .
** Activa el asistente de

voz mediante la aplicacion

JBL Headphones y asignalo al
auricular que prefieras (izquierdo
o derecho).

VOICEAWARE

APAGAR

RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
(CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

*Solo disponible para Android™

'COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED
Conectando Bluetooth

Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado

Bateria baja

(arga

Carga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamano de Ia unldad

Alimenta

Aun(ulav

Funda de c:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:
ipo de bateria de la funda
e targaj

TUNE 245NCTWS
Driver de 6,0 mm/0,236"
SV===1A

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talla ilmaisell voit

5,0 por unidad (10, binad
001101bs por unidad (00220
5039/0,11101bs

Bateria de ion-tio (70 mAh/3,85V)

Batera el 7S0mA3 71

Tiempo de reproduccion de
miisica con a funcion Bluetooth
activaday ANC desactivada:
Tiempo de reproduccin de misica
con as funciones de Bluetooth y
ANCactivadas:

Tiempo de conversacion con
ANCactivada:

Tiempo de conversacién con
ANC desactivada:

Respesta derecuendis
Impedandi

Sensnbllldad

SPLm:

Senslbllldad del micréfono:
Version Bluetooth:

Version del erﬁl de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuenias del
transmisor Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor
luetooth:
odul; transmisor

luetooth:
lemperatura méxima de
fundonamiento:

hasta 12 horas

hasta 10 horas
hasta 6 horas

hasta 6,6 horas
20Hz-20kHz

Ohm
97dBSPLa 1 kiz
38 dBV/Paa 1k
A2DPV13.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<948 (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
a5

hallita

entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siita henkilokohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta saat parhaan
istuvuuden ja danenlaadun.
ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

luu
Valitse "JBL TUNE 245NCTWS"
liittaaksesi
KAKSOISLIITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila

Monotila

MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Napauta | Pida

Enintéén 2 laitetta

OHJAIMET

ANC*

Ambient Aware
(Ympristotietoisuus)*
TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Muut
Puheavustajat**

* Ota lisaohjaimet kyttoon
liittamalla JBL TUNE 245NCTWS -
kuulokkeesi JBL Headphones -

**(Ota kdyttoon

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli

Elementin koko:
Virtalihde:
Nappikuuloke:

Latauskotelo:
Nappikuulokkeen akun tyyppi:
Kkutyyppi:

TUNE 24SNCTWS
60mm/0,236" dynaaminen elementt
SV==1A

5,09 perkpl (10,0 g yhteensi)/
001101bs per kpl(0,0220 bs yhteenss)
5039/0,11101bs

Lmnm foiakku (70 mAR/3.85 V)

JBL Headphones -sovelluksen
avulla ja madrita se haluamaasi
nappikuulokkeeseen (V/0).
VOICEAWARE

VIRTA POIS
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
LISAK SOVELLUKSEN
KEYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
*Saatavilla vain Android™-
kayttojarjestelmassa

LATAUTUU

LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteytta

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Akun varaus vahissé

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

Latausaika:
Musiiki_n toistoaika BT paalla ja

Musiikin toistoaika BT ja
ANCpailla:
Puheaika ANC pé
Puheaika ANC pois péilt:
Taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:
Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
modulaatio:

Maksimi kéyttolampotila:

iakku (750 mAh/ 3,7 V)
Z tuntia tyhjasta

jopa 12 tuntia

jopa 10 tuntia
jopa 6 tuntia

jopa 6,6 tuntia
20Hz-20kHz

16 ohmia
97dBSPL@T kKHz
94dB

738 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

AZDPVHZ AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK.
45°C



LHU ]

ADOBOZTARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazdssal
még tibb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatasi élményt

Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek
Hangasszisztensek**

* Engedéléyezze a fejlett
vezérloket a JBL TUNE 245NCTWS
és a JBL Headphones alkalmazas

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

Hangsz6ro mérete:
Tapellatas:

Fiilhallgato:

TUNE 245NCTWS
ﬁumm/ 0 236" dinamikus hangszoro

5,09/db (10,0g egyiittesen)/

(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

0,0110 Ibs/db (0,020 I tte
5039/0,1110Ibs

Litium-ion akkumulator (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

kaphat. ator tipusa:
A HASZNALAT MODJA " a
ProbaUun ki kulonbom méreteket asszlszlens JBL Headphones
q) és audio- keresztill torténd
tel]esl(meny eléréséhez. hasznalatat és térsitsa azt bérmely Zenelejétszasi idd bekapcsolt BT
ELSO HASZNALAT fiihallgatéhor (bal/jobb). éskikapesolt ANC mellett:
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS  VOICEAWARE Leneljitza 46 belapeat 1 s
A bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
Egyebek KIKAPCSOLAS Beszélgetésiidd bekapcslt
A csatlakozéshoz valassza a, JBL GYARIVISSZAALLITAS ANC mellett:
TUNE 245NCTWS” lehetdséget TEGYEN TOBBET AZ Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS + ALKALMAZASSAL ANCmelle
SZINKRONIZALAS *Kizdrélag Android™ rendszeren Frelvenciavalasz:
Satered iizemmod OLTES Impet
Moné tizemmod LED TULAJDONSAGAI Efze!wrgv_seu:
MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS BT csatlakoztatisa MaximalisSPL:
Koppintés | Tartsa lenyomva BT csatlakoztatva g:'k'm" erxek_en.ysege.
i , luetooth-verzid:
Maximalis 2 eszkbz BT nincs (sallakozlalva Bluetooth-profilverzic:
VEZERLOK Aacsony ieladé :
ANC* Toltés frekvenciatartomanya:
Ambient Aware (Kgmyezeti zaj Teljesen feltdltve Bluetooth jeladg teljesitmény:
beengedése)* Bluetooth jeladé modul

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*

Maximélis izemi homérséklet:

Litiumeion akkumultor (750 mAR/ 3,7V)
2 6ratelesen lemerilt alapotbl

legfeljebb 12 ra
legfelebb 10 ra

legfelebb 6 6ra

legfelebb 66 612

20Hz - 20kHz

T60hm

97dBSPL1 khz-en

9%

38.BV/Pa 1 Kiz-en

RIDPV1 3.2, AVRCPVI 62, HFPV1.8
2,46H2-2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

e izzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

(COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS" per
effettuare il collegamento

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo

Modalita mono

(CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Tocca | Tieni premuto

Massimo 2 dispositivi
CONTROLLI

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Altri

Assistenti Vocali**

* Attiva i controlli

avanzati collegando le tue
JBLTUNE 245NCTWS all'app
JBL Headphones!
** Attiva il tuo assistente vocale
tramite 'app JBL Headphones
ed assegnalo all‘auricolare
preferito (L/R).

VOICEAWARE

SPEGNIMENTO

RIPRISTINO ALLE
IMPOSTAZIONI PREDEFINITE
FAI DI PIU CON L'APP
*Disponibile solo su Android™
RICARICA

(COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato

Batteria scarica

Ricarica

Completamente carica




SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello: TUNE 24SNCTWS

Dimensione del dri Driver [¢ 0,236"
Alimentazi SV===1A

Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
! e

5,09 per pz (10,0 g combinato)/
0,010 Ibs per pz (0,020 Ibs combinato)
5039/0,1110Ibs

iz Batteria aglifoni di litio (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Tipo di batteria custodia
diricarica:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con
B attivo e AN spenta:
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
e ANCattivi:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

Risposta in frequenza:

SPLmassimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
uetooth:

Temperatura desercizio

massima:

Batteria agli ioni di itio (750 mAh/ 3,7 V)
2ore dascarichi

finoa 12 ore
finoa10ore

finoa6ore

Trovala Guida
rapidain taliano qui.

finoa 6,6 ore
20Hz - 20kHz

16 0hm

97dB SPL kHz

94dB.

-38.4BV/Pa @1 kHz

A2DPV132, AVRCPV1.62, HFPVI8
246Hz-2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (ERP)

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te vinden
en optimale audioprestaties te
verzekeren.

INGEBRUIKNAME
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

SelecteerJBLTUNE 245NCTWS” om
verbinding te maken

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-modus

Mono-modus
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING

Tik | Ingedrukt houden

Maximaal 2 apparaten
BEDIENING

ANC* (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)
Ambient Aware*
(Omgevingsbewust)

TalkThru (Doorpraten)*
Bixby/Siri®/Anderen
Spraakassistenten**

*Schakel geavanceerde bediening
in door de JBLTUNE 245NCTWS te
verbinden met de JBL Headphones

Ap) .

** Activeer de stemassistent via de
JBL Headphones-app en wijs deze
toe aan de oordopjes van naar
voorkeur (L/R).

VOICEAWARE

UITSCHAKELEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN

DOE MEER MET DE APP

* Alleen beschikbaar op Android™
OPLADEN

LED-FUNCTIES

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden

Batteri bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Oordopjes:

Oplaadetui:

Type oordopjesbatterij:
Batterijtype oplaadetui:
Oplaadtijd:
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
enANCaan:

Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

TUNE 245NCTWS.

6,0mm/ 0.236" Dynamische driver
SV=1A

5,0gelk (10,0 g samen)/

0,01701bs elk (0,0220 bs samen)
50,39/0.1110Ibs
Lithium-ionbatterij (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Lithium-ionbatterij (750 mAh/ 3,7 V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

tot 12 uur

tot 10 uur

tot 6 uur

tot 6,6 uur
20Hz-20kHz
16.0hm

97 dB SPL@1 kHz
94dB

-38dBV/Pa @1 kHz

A20PV13.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz -2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C



DETTE ER | ESKEN

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning

av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET

Prov ulike storrelser for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.
FORSTE GANGS BRUK

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL

ndre
Velg «JBL TUNE 245NCTWS» for
akoble til
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus

Monomodus
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Tapp | Hold

Maks. 2 enheter

KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Andre

Stemmeassistenter**

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble JBLTUNE 245NCTWS til
JBL Headphones-appen .

** Aktiver stemmeassistenten
gjennom JBL Headphones-appen
0g tilordne den til den foretrukne
oreproppen (H/V).
VOICEAWARE

SLhav
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
GJOR MER MED APPEN

*Kun tilgjengelig pa Android™
LADER

LED-ATFERD

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet

Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell: TUNE 245NCTWS

Driverstorrelse: 6,0mm/0,236" dynamisk element
Stramforsyning: S5V==1A

Brepropp: 5,0gpr.stk. (10,0 g kombinert)
Ladeeske: :

Oreproppens batteritype: Litium-ionbatteri (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Ladeeskens batteritype: Litium-fonbatteri (750 mAh/ 3,7V)
Ladetid: 2timer nar tomt
Musikkavspillingstid med BT

pa og ANCav: opptil 12 timer
Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa

0g ANCpé: opptil 10 timer

Taletid med ANC p: opptil 6 timer

Taletid med ANCav: opptil 6,6 timer
Frekvensrespons: 20Hz-20 kHz

Impedans: 16 ohm

Folsomhet: 97 dB SPL ved 1kHz

Maksimal SPL: 94dB

Mikrofonfolsomhet: -38dBV/Paved 1kHz
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-
sender: 2,4GHz~2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-senderens strom: <9 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-

sender: (GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Maks driftstemperatur: 45°C

A2DPV1.3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACA

Iyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole i
‘mozliwos¢ personalizaji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng

aplikacje. )

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SEUCHAWEK
Wyprabuj rozne rozmiary, aby
zyskac wygode noszenia stuchawek i
najlepsze parametry audio.

PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WEACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz, JBLTUNE 245NCTWS’, aby
sie potaczy¢

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb diwieku stereo

Tryb d2wigku mono

POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Stuknij | Przytrzymaj

Maks. dwa urzadzenia

ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

Ambient Aware (wiacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie) *

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*

Bixby /Siri® / Inne

Asystendi gosowi**

*Wiacz sterowanie
zaawansowane, faczac stuchawki
JBLTUNE 245NCTWS z aplikacja
JBL Headphones|
**Wiacz asystenta glosowego
waplikacji JBL Headphones i
przypisz go do preferowanej
stuchawki (L/P).

VOICEAWARE

WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACI

*Dostepne tylko dla systemu
Android™

LADOWANIE

DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawigzywanie pofaczenia BT

BT podfaczone

BT niepodaczone

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie




DANE TECHNIGZNE

TUNE 24SNCTWS

iy ,0mm (0,236)
3 SV===1A

Stuchawka: 5,0 gkazda (10,0 g razem) /

0,0110 funta kazda (0,020 funta razem)
Etui tadujace: 503/0,1110 funta

kumul tuchawek: Bateria litowo-j (70mAh/3,85V)

Typakumulatora w etui
fadujaym: Bateria itowo-jonowa (750 mAh /3,7V)

Czas fadowania:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki 2
‘wlaczong funkda Bluetooth
oraz wylaczona funkga ANC:
Czas odtwarzania muzykiz
‘wiaaon funkqa ANC oraz
Bluetooth:

Czas rozmawiiania zwhczong
funkeja ANC:

Czas mzmawmma 2wylaczong
funkga A
Pasmog przenoszenia:
Impedandja:
Efektywnos
Miksymalne Ie
akustyczne SPL:
Czutosc mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Pasmo przenaszenia nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:

lienie

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:

Maks. temperatura robocza:

2qodz. od wyczerpania
do 12 godz.

do10godz.
do6godz.

do6,6 godz.
20Hz-20kHz

16 0méw
97dB SPLprzy 1kHz
JBdBV/Pa pry 1Ktz
53
A2DPV13.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz~2,4835 GHz

<9.dBim (ERP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua experiéncia

Bixby/Siri®/Outros.
Assistentes de voz**
*Habilite controles
avangados conectando seu

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Mudeln: TUNE 245NCTWS
dod Driver dindmico d 236"
Alimentagao de energia: S5V===1A

Fone de ouvido:

de dudio com esse aplicativo JBLTUNE 245NCTWS a0 T de anegamento:
gratuito. JBL Headphones App . ouvido:

MODO DE USAR e (om 0 apll(atwn JBL Headphones, Bateria do estojo para
Experimente diferentes tamanhos devozeescolha

até encontrar o mais (onfmtave\ eo  paraumdosfones de ouvido Tempo de carga:
melhor sudio querdooud Tempo de reprodugio de
PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO VOICERWARE e o T Igado MC
LIGAR E CONECTAR DESLIGA ~ Tempo de reprodugéo de msica
Outros RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES com BT ligado e ANC ligado:
Escolha "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS" DE FABRICA Tempa de tonvevsa;ao omo
para conectar _ MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 T d e
DUAL CONNECT E SINCRONIZAGAO  APLICATIVO di’;”’“ﬁ d; comersagio om
Modo estéreo * Disponivel somente em Rgsvum de frequénda:
Modo mono Android™

CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS (CARREGANDO

Toque | Mantenha pressionado FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED

Maximo de 2 dispositivos Bluetooth conectando 3:’,2;2'{;“’:: . d|° iaofone:
CONTROLES Bluetooth conectado Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:
ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos Bluetooth ndo conectado Intervalo de frequénda do
Adaptativo)* Bateria fraca gg";m'jm:';gﬁ’;"‘"qmo
Ambient Aware (reconhece o (arregando Bluetoo!

ambiente ao redor)* Bateria carregada Mndulaqan de transmissio

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar o som)*

Bluetooth:
szpemura maxima de uso:

5,09 por peca (10,0 g combinado)/

0,010 Ibs por Fe‘a (0,02201bs combinadas)
5039/0,1110

Bateria de fon de it (70 mAh/3,85V)
Bateria de fon de ltio (750 mAh/3,7V)

até 2 horas (carga total)

Até 12 horas

Até 10 horas

Até 6 horas

Até 6,6 horas
20 H; 20kHz

97 a8 SPL@ kHz

948

;318 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

A‘ZDPVL}J, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK e 8-DPSK

45°C



TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

DETTAFINNS | LADAN * Aktivera avancerade Modell: TUNE2SSNCTWS
funktioner genom att ansluta g:oxlel;ya M, Z'ST/]O"\Z%

Fa ainnu mer kontroll och anpassning  JBLTUNE 24SNC TWS till Jtromforsorning: 509perstyck (100g ilsammans)

avdina medden  JBL Headpht ppen @ . Laddningsfodral: Sb]g ’

har gratis-appen. ** Aktivera din rostassistent Batterityp, 6 ."k . L't: onbatteri (70 mAh/ 3.85V)

HUR DE SKA SITTA med JBL Headphones-appen och atterityp, Gronsnéckor: - Liumjonbatter (70 mAl 385\)

Testa olika storlekar for att fa perfekt
passform och ljud.

FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovriga

Valj "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS" for
attansluta

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-lage

Mono-lage
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Knacka pa | Hallinne

Max 2 enheter

KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Ovriga
Rostassistenter*™

tilldela den till Gronsnéickan du
foredrar (HV).

VOICEAWARE

STANG AV
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
GOR MER MED APPEN

* Endast tillganglig pa Android™
LADDNING
LED-FUNKTIONER

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ej anslutet

Lag batteriniva

Laddar

Fulltladdad

Batterityp, laddningsfordral:  Litiumjonbatteri (750 mAh/ 3,7V)
Laddningstid: 2timmar frén tomt

Musikspeltid med BT p&
och ANCav: upptill 12 timmar
Musikspeltid med BT pé
och ANC pé: upptill 10 timmar

Taltid med ANC pé: upp till 6 timmar
Taltid med ANCav: upptill 6,6 timmar
Frekvensomfang: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedans: 16 ohm
Kénslighet: 97 dB SPLvid 1kHz
Max SPL: 9448
Mikrofonkénslighet: -38dBV/Pavid 1 kHz

Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens

K0pvi 3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

frekvensomfang: 2,46GHz—2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-sindarens effekt: <9 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-séndarens

modulering: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Max drifttemperatur: °

KUTU iGERIGi

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve

Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri
Sesli Asistan**

ile baglayarak gelismis kontrol

NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansiigin dedisik dlcileri
deneyin.

ILK KULLANIM

GUCI AGMA VE BAGLANMA:
Digerleri

Baglanmak icin "JBLTUNE 245NCTWS"
dhazinisegin

IKiLi BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod

Mono mod

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Dokunun | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
En fazla 2 cihaz

KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindaligi)*

TalkThru (Araciligiyla konugma)*

** JBL Headphones uygulamasi
ile sesli asistaninizi etkinlestirin ve
istediginiz (Sol/Sag) kulakhiginiza

FABRIKA AARLARI
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINIYAPIN
*Yalnizca Android™ ile
kullanilabilir

$AR) ETME

LED HAREKETLERI
BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagh degil

Diisiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNiK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Giig kaynagr:
Kulaklik:

Sarj kutusu pil tiirii:
Sarj siiresi:

BT agik ve ANC kapaliyken
miizik galma siiresi:

BT ve ANCagkken mizik
qalma silresi:

ANCagikken konugma siresi
ANCkapaliyken konusma
silresi:

Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Bluetooth verici
modiilasyonu:

Maksimum galisma sicakhigi:

TUNE 245NCTWS
6,0mm/0,236" Dinamik Siiricii
SV==1A

Herbir parca 5,0 g (toplamda 10,0 g)/

Her bir parca 0,0110 Ibs (toplamda 0,0220 Ibs)
50,39/0,1110Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Lityum-iyon Pil (750 mAh/ 3,7 V)

Sarji tamamen tiikendikten sonra 2 saat

12 saate kadar

10 saate kadar
6 saate kadar

6,6 saate kadar

20Hz-20kHz

160hm

97 dBSPL@1 kHz
948

'38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

AlDPVW 3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

gi: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

KOMMAEKT NOCTABKY
NPUNOXKEHVE
i

TEXHWUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

BOSMOXHOCTH
YNPaBACHIA W HACTPOWKH NaPaMETPOB
9

GecnaTHoro npWTOXeHMA.
KAK HCTIONb30BATb
Tlonpobyifte pasnibie pasvepsi,

[rep—— Moens: TUNE 245NCTWS. e
* PacLmpTe BOMOXHOCTH SBome1A g
s [ 5,0rHa K (10,07 8 06w, croxn)/ 0,010 gyiros
HaywHwkw JBL TUNE 245NCTWS & Ha K (0,020 ¢yHToB B 0611, CMOXK.)
JBL Headphones SapAnHbii Gymap: 50,37/0,1110 gywron
** logKniouTe ronocoBois W TWTHi-HOHHbi 3858)

OMOLHHK Hepe3 NpiToX ke
JBL Headphones n askassre ero

T akKyMyTATOpa 3apAAHOTO
yinapa:

umehmonobparh Mneanhnym Ha BbIGPaHHbIA HaywwHWK (NleBbiit/ Bpems 3apaaKu:
N0CaAKy 1 38y4al Mpasbi). Bpems Bocpou3BeeHIA My3biKt
MEPBOE VI(I'IOIII:}OBAHME VOICEAWARE pu BbiKniouekHoM ANC
BKAkoueHom BT:
BpewA BocTpONBEeHNA My3SIKH TpH
Ug:;:ey . CEPOC/I0 ABOTICKIX HACTPOEK | P sicrimisctnts iy

Bbibepute BLTUNE Z45N(TWS» BO3MOXHOCTH C
[IBOMHOE NIOAKIIOYEHHE + TIPUIOXEHUEM SpetunpaaroBopa cBkTONCHHM
CHHXPOHM3ALMA * loctyno Tonbko ana Android™ Yacromian xapaKTepuCTHKa:
(repeopexim 3APA/IKA Conpornenesve:
MoHopexum CUrHANbI UHAUKATOPOB YyBCTBATENbHOCTD:

Bluetooth MaKc. ypose#b 38yKosoro
Kacanute | Yaepxanye Moaknioenme no Bluetooth [NaBneHH:
Makcmym 2 ycrpoiictsa YCTaHoBAEHO UyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MUKPOGOHa:
INEMEHTDI YNIPABNEHNA Noakniouerme no Bluetooth He Bepan Bluetooth:
ANC (Ananmsoe JCTaHoBneHo Bepara npoguns Bluetooth:
Ambient Aware (YeenuueHas Sapagka Bluetooth: )
CBIWUMOCTb OKpyKaloliiedi cpenibl)*  MONHOCTbIO 3apxkeHbl Mouocrs nepenarsika Bluetooth:

TalkThru (noHmxeHMe rpoMKoCTH AnA
obuwenns)*
Bixby / Siri® / Tlpovee

Moaynsus nepegarunka

MaKcumanban Temneparypa
rcmgarau:

Tii-omibh akkywynTop (750 ku /3,78)
241001 NOMHOF Pa3pATKN

o124

010y

1064

zom oty

5 ns Y3lnpn 1.

9416
-38 168/Ma npu 1 Ky
A‘?DVVI.S.Z, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

24Ty -24835 My
<9 abm (MMM)

(GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK.
45°C
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TUNE 245NCTWS
6.0mm/0.236" FHEIIREN & 7T
SV===1A

—R50q (—Bl1000) /
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503g/0.11101bs
SEESF R (70 mAR/3.85V)
FEEFE I (750 mAR/3.7V)
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IR/
A 107088
ik /it

K66/
20Hz - 20kHz

16 0hm

97 4B SPL@1 khz
948
mswm@ kb2

AZDPV] 32, AVRCPV1.6.2. HFPV18
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK. m/4-DQPSK.  8-DPSK

45°C

BRIAMR

e
IBBEERERE MR
3 AT AB I RIA
{EMECERRS TEREEE o
M

EHARRT S5
B EEREN ©

JEE4E TJBLTUNE 245NCTWS
TSR

SEER AL
IAERER

AN( (E@HREIER) *

Ambient Aware (IRIERRAN) *
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Bixby / Siri® / EL{h

EEBhIE
* B IBLTUNE 245NCTWS 3
52 JBL Headphones FEFRFZ L
B > BAERES -
** 5538 JBL Headphones FEFBZ
NEAEHESNE > R
BISEIEEATEENE
= (kh) °
VOICEAWARE
Rt
RERER
LR NESNE
*{B7E Android™ L {21
/R
LED ARAE
BEER
B O
BEOFiERE
EHMERE

Brh
BRRE



RER :
EEEHEY :
REREHEY
BB
HEEFFRBREHE
IRRARARAY E B
B

ERFRE BRI

e Gl
T‘iﬁlﬂéﬂ%l’iﬁﬁﬁmfﬂ“

i)
f%?]ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁmm

BARIERE:

TUNE 245NCTWS
6.0mm/0.236" ByAREEE2S
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Ss0g (00gAEBH) /
001101bs (0.0220Ibs &)
50.39/0.1110bs
SEEEF T (70mAh/3.85V)
FPEEFE It (750 mAN/3.7V)
WEERIFTRE 2E

RiE 12/
RIEW0NE
RiEC/E
FiZ66/\
20hz-20kHz
16ERSB
97dBSPL@1 Khz

ZBdBV/Pa @1kHz

AZDPV1 3.2~ AVRCPV16.2 ~ HFPV18

2.46Hz - 24835 GHz

<9 dBm (FR 2 RS INE)
GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8-DPSK

45°C

m

ISIKOTAK Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya
APLIKASI Asisten Suara**

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar kontrol  * Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dan dengan

‘mendengarkan sepenuhnya ada di
tangan Anda.

CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih“JBLTUNE 245NCTWS" untuk
menyambungkan
PENYAMBUNGAN +
SINKRONISASI GANDA

Mode Stereo

Mode Mono

SAMBUNGAN BANYAKTITIK
Ketuk | Tahan

Maksimum 2 perangkat
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*

JBLTUNE 245NCTWS Anda ke
Aplikasi JBL Headphones &
** Aktifkan asisten suara melalui
aplikasi JBL Headphones dan
tetapkan ke earbud pilihan
Anda (Kr/Kn).

VOICEAWARE

MEMATIKAN

ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN
PABRIK

KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
*Hanya tersedia di Android™
MENGISI DAYA

POLALED

BT menyambungkan

BT Tersambung

BT tidak tersambung

Daya baterai lemah

Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

(atu daya:

Earbud:

Casing pengisi daya:

Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi
daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Lama pemutaran musik saat
BT nyala dan ANC mati:
Lama pemutaran musik saat
BT aktif dan ANC aktif:
Waktu bicara saat ANC akti
Waktu bicara saat ANC m:
Respons frekuensi:
Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL Maksimum:
Sensitivitas mikrofon:
Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:
Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian
maksimum:

TUNE 245NCTWS
Driver Dinamis 6,0 mm/0,236"
A

5,09 per buah (total 10,0 g)/
0,0110Ibs per buah (total 0,0220 Ibs)
50,39/0,11101bs

Baterai Litium-ion (70 mAh/3,85 V)

Baterai Litium-ion (750 mAR/3,7V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

hingga 12 jam

hingga 10 jam

hingga 6 jam

hingga 6,6 jam

20Hz-20kHz

16 ohm

97 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz

A20PVI 3.2, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

24 GHz—2,4835 Gz
<98 (EIRP)

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C
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A

TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND
SETTINGS.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU
MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE
EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

FOR AT FORL/NGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHANGIG AF
BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA MAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQHZ THX MMATAPIAZ, OOPTIZTE THN
MAHPQZ TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOHE THE
MMATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA METH XPHEH KAITIE PYBMIZEIL.

PARA  PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGA[A
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DELA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAK LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI.

E

£

2

HU' AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK

IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
(COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA
BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER
3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERUJ IS
AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER
3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G
INNSTILLINGER.

PL  ABY PRZEDLUZYC ZYWO‘TNOS‘( BATERII, NALADU) JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIE)
RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA OD SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA

N BREKEMES, EELS= 1 BRLTE—)

it EBERRERASRAIRETR.

HTW AﬁEE,@mnﬁ 3 ﬂzlﬁi LEFERE—R

B R ERN

ID AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH lAMA, 151 DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA E USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLENGA
DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA
ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

TR PIL OMRUNO UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SAR)
EDINIZ. PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK
GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

RU YTOBbI MPOJUTH CPOK KCTYATALL AKYMYTATOPA, BHITOMHAMTE
NONHYIO 3APAZKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK SKCIYATALWM
AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABYCHT OT MCTIOMS30BAHUA 1 HACTPOE,
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The power delivered by the charger must be between min 2.5
Watts required by the radio equipment, and max 5 Watts in
order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

FR La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 2,5
‘watts minimum requis par 'équipement radio et 5 watts maximum
afin d'atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

DA Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vaere mellem mindst 2,5
watt, som kraeves af radioudstyret, og hojst 5 watt for at nd den
maksimale  opladningshastighed.

DE Die vom Ladegerat gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

EL H 1ox0g mou mapéxel o gopTioTi mpémel va Kupaivetat petagd
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov mou amartouval ané tov. padlogwviko
e€omhiopo kat 5 Watts o mohy, mpokelyiévou va emreuyBei n péylom
Tayitta @opTIonG.

ES La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de
2,5 W requerido por el equipo de radio y un maximo de 5 W para
lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vihintéan 2,5 wann]a enintdan 5
watin valillg, jotta suurin

HU A tolt ltal leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés dltal
igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a maximalis
toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

IT La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

NL Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 2,5

Watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal 5
Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

NO For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet mé strommen fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og 5 watt.

PL Moc dostarczana do fadowarki musi miescic si¢ w zakresie
od minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i
maksymalnie 5 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalnq predkosc
fadowania.

2

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppnd
maximal laddningshastighet.

-
=

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak igin sarj cihazinin sagladigi
giig, radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile
maksimum 5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.



ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC:6132A-JBLTUNEBEAM) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR
value reported during product certification for head use is 0.12W / kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1¢:6132A-JBLTUNEBEAM

Informations et énoncés sur 'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types dapparels: (IC:6132A-JBLTUNEBEAM) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.12W / kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas dutilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards dexposition RF de I'IC, utilisez des
accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de 'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. Lutilisation de clips de ceinture, d'étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas
contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'IC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre [‘oreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C:6132A-JBLTUNEBEAM



/\WARNING
DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY ‘ DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT ‘ MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE ‘ RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT WPH DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED
BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

ZEHERIEE. BIhE
EHEREFEZERE

BEER MANERES,
o BIMEEE(E, HEEK

LPO00{E TN T SREZ A4 e 7 AR EE_F5EH3.8.2 HRA

SHRERM 2 AT AR ERTFEEGE i 4E 2H, UREZHTEESE

BE. EIIRMABMARZAEBERTE. HERBRATRENEEHRFEZTE.
IS 13252(PART 1):2010/ The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
IEC 60950-1 : 2005 Battery type: GSP1254, nominal voltage: 3.85V.
C € C n @ [ . ADEPOSER A DEPQSER
R-41214817 j Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
www.bis.gov.in N | ses accessoires
et cordons

FCCID: APLIBLTUNEBEAM se recyclent
1C: 6132A-JBLTUNEBEAM = R 018-220455 ‘

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliagdo da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

Atencao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicdo
prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos
a0 sistema auditivo.



Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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